1/8
MEMBER OF THE         GROUP
DESPONIA - Butterfly valve DN 25 - 1600
Description
Centric butterfly valve with elastomer liner for liquids and gases in the
industrial range, general services, water treatment, ...
Product features
• Body construction D1 Wafer DN 25-1000

       
DESPONIA - Butterfly valve DN 25 - 1600
Type code
 Type
D1 Wafer DN25-1000
D3 Lug body DN25-600
D4 U-section body DN150-1600
 Nominal diameter 0025-1600 mm
 Working pressure
0 2,5 bar
1  6 bar
* 10/16bar, see table below
 Rating ** PN6/10/16 see table below. Other ratings on request
 Body
1AE Cast iron EN-GJL-250, Polyurethan coated 70µ < 140°C DN450-1600
2AR Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Epoxy (Resicoat®) coated 200µ < 110°C * DN25-400
2AE Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Polyurethan coated 70µ < 140°C DN450-1600
2AN Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Polyurethan coated 250µ < 140°C
 Shaft
4A Stainless steel 1.4021, AISI420
4L Stainless steel 1.4542 / 17-4PH
 Disc
2AR Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Rilsan coated 250µ < 90°C DN25-700
2AE Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Polyurethan coated 70µ < 120°C DN800-1600
2AC Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Chrome coated DN25-600
2AH Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Halar coated min.600µ < 70°C
3OD Carbon steel 1.0552 / GS52.3, Ultralene Coating ™ coated < 80°C, pmax. 10 ≤ DN400 / 6 bar > DN400 DN80-300, 800-1400
4C0 Stainless steel 1.4408 ≈ CF8M
4CP Stainless steel 1.4408 ≈ CF8M polished DN25-600
4I0 Super Duplex steel 1.4573
4S0 Super austenitic steel 1.4588
5C0 Alubronze ASTM B148 C95800 / G-Cu Al 10 Ni
7H0 Hastelloy ASTM A494 CW-12MW
 Liner
E EPDM < 95°C pmax DN25-1200 = 16 bar, DN1400-1600 = 10 bar
EE EPDM DVGW, ACS, WRAS, EN681-1 < 80°C pmax DN25-1200 = 16 bar, DN1400-1600 = 10 bar
EC EPDM HT < 130°C pmax DN25-1200 = 16 bar, DN1400-1600 = 10 bar
N Nitril (NBR) < 100°C pmax DN25-300 = 16 bar, DN350-1600 = 10 bar
H CSM (Hypalon) < 125°C pmax DN25-300 = 16 bar, DN350-1600 = 10 bar
V FPM (Viton) < 200°C pmax DN25-300 = 16 bar, DN350-1600 = 10 bar
Other materials and white liners on request
**Rating (Code)
* Working pressure (Code) Other executions on request !
Max. pressure and temperature limits of application are dependent of the working conditions.
 Body material               DN→
* For higher temperature than 110°C, please use Desponia plus!
4/8www.interapp.net
DN 25/32 DN 40/50/65
DN 80/100
DN 125/150/200
DN 450-1000
DN 250-400
DN A B1 C D1 E H* x* [kg]
(25)32 110 51 30 101 19 19 3 1,4
40 130 54 33 108 19 28 6 2
50 135 72 43 120 19 32 6 3
65 150 82 46 138 19 50 11 3,6
80 160 92 46 142 19 69 19 4
100 180 102 52 162 19 88 26 5,5
125 195 120 56 189 19 115 36 7,5
150 210 133 56 214 19 141 48 8,6
200 240 166 60 270 25 194 72 12,7
250 279 201 68 324 32 240 91 22,2
300 315 234 78 378 32 290 112 30,8
350 330 268 80 425 40 330 130 41,5
400 365 299 102 475 40 377 145 57,2
450 397 355 113 538 65 425 164 95
500 437 393 126 595 65 474 182 125
600 522 464 153 695 80 569 218 180
700 565 503 168 800 80 660 257 280
800 627 577 190 908 80 774 304 387
900 696 643 204 1015 100 855 337 502
1000 745 693 218 1133 100 960 383 710